1A100-3EN - 4/2022
Jamesbury™ manual gear actuators
Series MGR
The quarter-turn MGR series manual
gear actuator has been engineered to
meet the requirements of demanding
industrial environments. It has cast iron
construction and high performance axial

5A100-3EN - 4/2022
Jamesbury™ manual gear actuators, series MGR
How to order
To order a manual gear actuator, simply specify the appropriate model from the Actuator Selection table on page 2. To specify a complete manual gear
actuator, simply make a selection for the code boxes below.
EXAMPLE: A MGR12/QPFA (738 Ft-lbs [1000 N-m] output) actuator with handwheel and padlock flange
1 2 3 4 5 6
MGR 12/Q PF - - A
1 Product group
MGR Series MGR
2 Size
5/Q F05 - 14 mm Female square
7/Q F07 - 19 mm Female square
10/Q F10 - 22 mm Female square
12/Q F14 - 36 mm Female square
14/Q F16 - 46 mm Female square
15/Q F16 - 46 mm Female square
16/Q F25 - 55 mm Female square
20/K85 F25 -   85 mm Female key
30/K105 F30 - 105 mm Female key
40/K135 F35 - 135 mm Female key
3 Operation
-1 Handwheel w/o padlock flange
PF Handwheel with padlock flange
4 Temperature rating
- Standard temperature: -20 to +121°C (-4 to +250°F)
LT Low temperature: -51 to +121°C (-60 to +250°F)
HT High temperature: -20 to +200°C (-4 to +392°F)
OX Oxygen service: -20 to +121°C (-4 to +250°F)
5 Enclosure rating
- Standard service - IP67
B1 Buried service - IP68
M Marinized service - IP68 - offshore paint
6 Model
A Model A
1 5. sign "B" includes 2" operating nut in place of a handwheel
Product group / Size
Field mountable accessories
Limit switch
adapter kit Padlock flange kit
MGR5/Q 092 2390 00 092 2347 00
MGR7/Q
092 2354 00 092 2348 00
MGR10/Q
MGR12/Q 092 2355 00
092 2349 00
MGR14/Q 092 2356 00
MGR15/Q 092 2357 00 092 2350 00
MGR16/Q 092 2358 00 092 2351 00
MGR20/K85 092 2359 00
092 2352 00
MGR30/K105 092 2360 00
MGR40/K135 092 2361 00 092 2353 00
A100-3EN - 4/20226
Jamesbury™ manual gear actuators, series MGR
7A100-3EN - 4/2022